

PCA : 12-3J14-23-B-0236

February 28, 2023 16:00:00

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Wheat Flour and Bakery Flour Products PCA, 12-3J14-23-B-0236 (WBSCM Number 2000009123)

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of solicitation 12-3J14-23-B-0236 WBSCM Number 2000009123). The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be made from April 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-23-B-0236 (WBSCM Number 2000009123). CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 5

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB	2,313,360.000	LB	\$0.3475 - \$0.5000	\$ 937,309.21
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK	315,000.000	LB	\$0.3482 - \$0.3482	\$ 109,683.00
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	540,000.000	LB	\$0.3625 - \$0.3625	\$ 195,750.00
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB	172,800.000	LB	\$0.3816 - \$0.3816	\$ 65,940.48
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB	360,000.000	LB	\$0.3575 - \$0.4736	\$ 151,784.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB	43,200.000	LB	\$0.3644 - \$0.3644	\$ 15,742.08
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB	299,880.000	LB	\$0.3673 - \$0.4336	\$ 116,267.76
FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB	302,400.000	LB	\$0.2879 - \$0.2879	\$ 87,060.96
TOTAL	4,346,640.000	LB		\$ 1,679,537.49

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY
4666 FARIES PARKWAY
DECATUR, IL 62526
Business Types : Large

12-3J14-23-C-0895 CAMP HILL, PA
4100027109

FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			40	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3482
			50	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3482
			60	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3482
			70	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3482
			70	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3482
			80	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3482
			80	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3482
			Subtotal		315,000.000LB		
			FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK				
			110	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			110	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			110	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			110	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			110	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			110	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			110	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			110	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			110	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			120	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			130	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			130	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3625
			Subtotal		540,000.000LB		
			Contract Total		855,000.000LB	\$	305,433.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
Contractor Total					855,000.000	LB	\$ 305,433.00
ARDENT MILLS, LLC							
Marjorie Cates							
Denver, CO 80202-1847							
Business Types : Large							
12-3J14-23-C-0896		Ogden, UT					
4100027110							
	FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB						
			1310	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.2879
			1310	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.2879
			1320	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.2879
			1320	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.2879
			1330	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.2879
			1330	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.2879
			1340	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.2879
			Subtotal		302,400.000	LB	
			Contract Total		302,400.000	LB	\$ 87,060.96
12-3J14-23-C-0897		145 W Broaway, Alton, IL					
4100027111							
	FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB						
			160	ROMULUS, MI	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.3816
			160	ROMULUS, MI	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.3816
			160	ROMULUS, MI	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.3816
			170	ROMULUS, MI	43,200.000	LB	\$ 0.3816
			Subtotal		172,800.000	LB	
			Contract Total		172,800.000	LB	\$ 65,940.48

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				AR			0.3673
			1280	VAN BUREN, AR	28,560.000	LB \$	0.3673
			Subtotal		299,880.000	LB	
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB				
			1000	Nampa, ID	40,000.000	LB \$	0.4331
			1020	CHICAGO, IL	40,000.000	LB \$	0.3887
			1030	CHICAGO, IL	40,000.000	LB \$	0.3887
			1050	LINCOLN, NE	40,000.000	LB \$	0.3664
			1070	BRONX, NY	40,000.000	LB \$	0.4736
			1080	BRONX, NY	40,000.000	LB \$	0.4736
			1090	BRONX, NY	40,000.000	LB \$	0.4736
			1110	ROCHESTER, NY	40,000.000	LB \$	0.4394
			1130	HOUSTON, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.3575
			Subtotal		360,000.000	LB	
			Contract Total		960,120.000	LB \$	399,046.27
Contractor Total					960,120.000	LB \$	399,046.27

STAFFORD COUNTY
 FLOUR MILLS DISTRIB
 PO BOX 270400
 LOUISVILLE, CO
 80027-1697

Business Types : Small

12-3J14-23-C-0899
 4100027113

HUDSON, KS

FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB

210	FRESNO, CA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3775
230	IMPERIAL, CA	42,840.000	LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
							0.3800
			250	INDUSTRY, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3775
			260	INDUSTRY, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3695
			270	INDUSTRY, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3775
			280	INDUSTRY, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3695
			300	LONG BEACH, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3800
			310	LONG BEACH, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3775
			330	MERCED, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4025
			350	WOODLAND, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3800
			370	ATHENS, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3900
			390	EAST POINT, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3775
			390	EAST POINT, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3775
			400	EAST POINT, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3775
			420	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4150
			420	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4150
			430	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4200
			440	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4125
			440	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4125
			450	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4300
			460	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4200
			470	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4125
			470	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.4125

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			490	CHICAGO, IL	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3600
			510	GENEVA, IL	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3600
			530	BALTIMORE, MD	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3925
			550	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3500
			560	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3475
			570	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3500
			590	FARGO, ND	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4000
			620	CONCORD, NH	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4275
			640	LAS VEGAS, NV	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3725
			670	BRONX, NY	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4600
			670	BRONX, NY	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4600
			690	BRONX, NY	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4400
			690	BRONX, NY	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4400
			710	BRONX, NY	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4200
			710	BRONX, NY	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4200
			730	ELMSFORD, NY	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4075
			750	GROVE CITY, OH	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3900
			760	GROVE CITY, OH	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3900
			770	GROVE CITY, OH	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3900
			800	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000	LB \$	0.4500
			840	WEST MILWAUKEE, WI	42,840.000	LB \$	0.3875
			860	BOSTON, MA	21,400.000	LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			870	HATFIELD, MA	10,720.000LB	\$	0.5000
			880	SHREWSBURY , MA	10,720.000LB	\$	0.5000
			900	VINELAND, NJ	10,720.000LB	\$	0.4200
			910	VINELAND, NJ	32,120.000LB	\$	0.4200
			930	EAU CLAIRE, WI	21,400.000LB	\$	0.4000
			940	MADISON, WI	21,440.000LB	\$	0.4000
			960	DES MOINES, IA	34,520.000LB	\$	0.3900
			970	OMAHA, NE	8,320.000LB	\$	0.3900
			Subtotal		2,056,320.000LB		
			Contract Total		2,056,320.000LB	\$	822,056.76
Contractor Total					2,056,320.000 LB	\$	822,056.76